



NEPCon (SBP-07) hereby confirms that the Sustainable Biomass Program (SBP) Framework processes at

ULK Group LLC

Zavodskaya street, d. 17, 1 RP. Oktyabrskiy, Arkhangelsk oblast, Ustyanskiy rayon 165210 Russian Federation

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

Instruction Document 5A - Collection and Communication of Data V-1.1
Instruction Document 5B - Energy and GHG Data V-1.1
Instruction Document 5C - Static Biomass Profiling Data V 1:1
Instruction Document 5D - Dynamic Batch Sustainability Data v1.1
Standard #2 V1.0 - Verification of SBP-compliant feedstock
Standard #4 V1.0 - Chain of Custody
Standard #5 V1.0 - Collection and Communication of Data

as of the date of issue of this certificate.

The certificate is valid from 18-06-2018 to 17-06-2023 Certificate version number: 18-04-2019-(03)

Scope of certificate

Production of wood pellets, for use in energy production, at ULK Group LLC (Kostylevo, Arkhangelsk region, Russia), and biomass transportation to different end points all over the world. The scope of the certificate does not include Supply Base Evaluation. The scope includes communication of Dynamic Batch Sustainability Data.

Certificate registration code SBP-01-99

✓ Laura Terrall Kohler Director, NEPCon Assurance Filosoofi 31, Tartu Estonia

The Sustainable Biomass Program Framework of Standards can be found at https://sbp-cert.org/.

The assessment was conducted in accordance with SBP Standard 3, Certification Systems. Requirements for Certification Bodies, Version 1.0, 26 March 2015.